

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 649 OF 2007

IEL GOMIA PENSIONDH.KARMACHARI SANGH&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mahjit Kr Shah, Adv.
Mr Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr D.P.Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.
Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 5.
Await service for alternative arrangement on petitioner No.2.
List again on 16.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj