

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 649 OF 2007

IEL GOMIA PENSIONDH.KARMACHARI SANGH&ANR                      Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.  
Ms Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Ms Renu Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr D.P.Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.5 submitted that no  
counter affidavit is required to be filed on behalf of respondent No.5.

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve  
respondent no.1 though the standing counsel is allowed.

List again on 7.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj