

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTPT.PET.(C)NO.15/2010 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 649 OF 2007

SHARDA NAND SRI VASTAV GEN.SEC.&ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for two weeks and that it may be listed immediately
thereafter.

(Naresh Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER